"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 247 .
Driver: ROBERT GRADDICK Bus #:
TO SALEM MS
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:13 AM 4001 WEELAUNEE RD ,30294 3 3
08:16 AM  FLAKES MILL RD ,30294 & FLAKES MILL MANOR WAY ,30294 4 7
08:17 AM  CHIMNEY RIDGE CT ,30294 & CHIMNEY MILL TRL ,30294 3 10
08:18 AM  CHIMNEY RIDGE CT ,30294 & NATALIE TR ,30294 2 12
08:18 AM  CHIMNEY RIDGE CT ,30294 & FARON CT ,30294 5 17
08:19 AM  CHIMNEY RIDGE CT ,30294 & CHIMNEY RIDGE WAY ,30294 9 26
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 569.047

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 1



Y
T

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION : F“ﬁ);l%”
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

266 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: CHRISTINA SMITH Bus #:2285

TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total

08:16 AM  OTTAWA TRL ,30038 & FAIR CREEK WAY ,30038 2 2
08:16 AM  PHILLIPS WAY ,30038 & PHILLIP BRADLEY DR ,30038 1 3
08:17 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY ,30038 PARK @THE QUARRY APTS. 29 32
08:17 AM  RUE FONTAINE, 30038 & FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 11 43
08:25AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R O I R I I S I I O I I R I I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 569.066

EE R I S I I I I R O I R I S I I I I R I I R R I R R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 2



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

269 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: Driver: CELESTE CONQUEST Bus #:2168
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:53 AM  SHIRE DR, 30038 & VALAISE PATH, 30038 3 3
07:55 AM  SHIRE DR, 30038 & STILLBRANCH PATH, 30038 4 7
07:56 AM  LACY LA ,30038 & TADMORE LA ,30038 1 8
07:56 AM 4940 TADMORE LA ,30038 1 9
07:58 AM  MILLER RD ,30038 & IVYLOG CT ,30038 2 11
08:00 AM  GOLDENCHAIN DR ,30038 & CORKTREE TRL ,30038 6 17
08:01 AM  CORKTREE TRL ,30038 & WILDGINGER RUN, 30038 6 23
08:04 AM  LIONSHEAD CIR, 30038 & LION POINTE, 30038 1 24
08:06 AM  THOMPSON MILL RD ,30038 & STRATFORD MILL RD ,30038 1 25
08:07AM  THOMPSON MILL RD ,30038 & INVERMERE WOODS CT ,30038 2 27
08:09AM  MORAVIA DR ,30038 & FETTER LA ,30038 2 29
08:10 AM  MORAVIA DR ,30038 & ZINZENDORF DR ,30038 4 33
08:13AM  ROSEHEATH LA ,30038 & SUNNYFORD LA ,30038 3 36
08:14 AM  ROCK SPRINGS RD ,30038 & OXBRIDGE WAY ,30038 3 39
08:20 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR I S I I O I R I I I I I R I I O I I I I L R R I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 569.021

EE R I S I I I R I R I S I R I I R R I R R I S T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 3



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 270
- Driver: EVELYN HILL Bus #:2332
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:47 AM  SPRING GARDEN LA ,30038 & HIGH GATE LA ,30038 4 4
07:49AM  WOODYHILL DR ,30038 & RIPPLEWOOD DR ,30038 1 5
07:55 AM  DONNA WY, 30038 & CANDY COVE, 30038 3 8
07:57 AM  DONNA WY, 30038 & BRANDI BAY, 30038 2 10
07:58 AM  DONNA WY, 30038 & LAURA PL, 30038 1 11
08:03AM DOGWOOD FARM RD ,30038 & RIVERMIST CT ,30038 3 14
08:08 AM CUMBERLAND GREEN DR ,30038 & SNAPFINGER RD ,30038 3 17
08:09 AM 3752 SNAPFINGER RD, 30038 1 18
08:15AM  EAGLE RISE ,30038 & PANTHER CREEK CT ,30038 2 20
08:19 AM  EAGLE RISE ,30038 & EAGLES RIDGE LOOP (EAST) 2 22
08:20 AM  NEWCASTLE CIR ,30038 & NEWCASTLE LA ,30038 4 26
08:22 AM  RAIDERS RIDGE DR ,30038 & RAIDERS RIDGE CT ,30038 7 33
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR I S I I I R I I R I I I SR I S I S I I I I O R I R R I O R O R

End of Run: 569.070

LR I S I I O O R I R I I I R I S I O I I I O R R I R R I R R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 4



Y

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

272 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: GWEN FOSTER

Bus #:2333

TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:02 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 & NORFAIR LOOP, 30038(GIRLS) 21 21
08:15AM SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhhhrhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx*x*x

End of Run: 569.072

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhrhhhkhhhkrkhrkk krkkx*x*x

Students Total

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 5



Y

S |

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION : ~——~rb—l~h_.._
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

273 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: TOMMIE LITTLEJOHN Bus #:2335
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:09 AM 5236 THOMPSON MILL RD, 30038 CAVALIER @ 100 APTS (BACK GATE) S S
08:10 AM  GLENCROFT PL ,30038 & WINDING GLEN DR ,30038 8 13
08:12AM THOMPSON MILL RD,30038 & HAVENWOOD WAY ,30038 2 15
08:14 AM  WINDING GROVE DR ,30038 & GROVE FIELD PL ,30038 3 18
08:15AM  WINDING GROVE DR ,30038 & GROVE FIELD PT ,30038 3 21
08:20 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 569.073

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx**x

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 6



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 280
- Driver: APRIL COLE Bus #:2040
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:57 AM  TASMAN TRL ,30038 & TIMOR TRL ,30038 8 8
07:58 AM  FORETTE LA ,30038 & TIMOR TRL ,30038 2 10
07:59 AM  MAISON CT ,30038 & LA FLEUR TRL ,30038 1 11
08:00 AM LA FLEUR TRL, 30038 & TIMOR TRL, 30038 6 17
08:01 AM  BRISBANE WAY ,30038 & BRISBANE CT ,30038 4 21
08:03 AM  ROCK SPRINGS RD ,30038 & PEARCE CT ,30038 4 25
08:09 AM  HUNTERS CROSSING CT ,30038 & HUNTERS CROSSING FOR 4 29
08:11 AM  WOODSIDE CRSG ,30038 & BONNES DR ,30038 11 40
08:12AM REGENCY PARK DR ,30038 & HARDIN CT ,30038 1 41
08:13AM REGENCY FOREST CT ,30038 & ABERDEEN WAY ,30038 2 43
08:14 AM  ABERDEEN WAY ,30038 & ABERDEEN COVE ,30038 2 45
08:20 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhkhkhhhkrkkhkrkk kkkx*x*x

End of Run: 569.080

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhhhkrkkhrkk kkkx**x

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 7



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 281
- Driver: VIRGINIA BENNING Bus #:2027
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:55 AM  MINERS CREEK RD & LOST DUTCHMAN DR ,30038 (EAST) 4 4
07:57 AM  PANOLA LAKE CIR, 30038 & PANOLA VALLEY DR, 30038 3 7
07:59 AM  CAIN MILL DR ,30038 & BUTTON GATE CT ,30038 5 12
08:00 AM  CAIN MILL DR ,30038 & WOLVERTON CIR ,30038 2 14
08:01 AM  BURLING GATE DR, 30038 & CUMBRIAN LA, 30038 1 15
08:02AM  WOLVERTON CIR ,30038 & BURLING GATE DR ,30038 8 23
08:03AM  HOGDON CORNERS DR ,30038 & HOGDON CORNERS COVE ,30038 6 29
08:04 AM  HODGDON CORNERS DR ,30038 & TOPSFIELD TRL ,30038 1 30
08:15AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR I S I I R O I R I R R I R R S O R I O T

End of Run: 569.081

LR I S I I I R I I I I R I I S T I R R I R S O R O T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 8



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

282 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: LAKEN MITCHELL Bus #:2143
TO SALEM MIDDLE SCH

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:01 AM  SWEET WATER PKWY ,30294 & SMITHSON CREEK DR ,30294 1 1
08:02 AM  STILL WATER PT ,30294 & SWEET WATER PWY ,30294 4 5
08:03 AM  ROLLING BANKS LA ,30294 & SWEET WATER PKWY (SOUTH) 3 8
08:15 AM 4495 HEARN RD ,30294 1 9
08:17 AM  RIVER RIDGE RD ,30294 & S RIVER BND ,30294 1 10
08:177 AM S RIVER LA ,30294 & S RIVER BND ,30294 3 13
08:19 AM 4064 S RIVER LA ,30294 1 14
08:35AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhhhkrkkhkrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 569.082

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkrkkhkrkk kkkx**x

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 9



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 286 .
Driver: ROSALIND CANTEY Bus #:2179
TO SALEM MS
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:57 AM  FRAMINGHAM DR ,30038 & W FRAMINGHAM CT 1 1

07:57 AM FRAMINGHAM DR ,30038 & PORTSMOUTH CIR ,30038
07:59 AM GREAT MEADOWS RD, 30038 & HERRENHUT RD, 30038
08:00 AM EASTMONT LA ,30038 & ENDICOTT LA ,30038

08:00 AM HERRENHUT RD ,30038 & ENDICOTT LA ,30038

08:02 AM GREAT MEADOWS RD & DEER TRACE ,30038

08:02 AM GREAT MEADOWS RD, 30038 & VALLEY CHASE CT, 30038
08:06 AM CEDAR ROCK DR ,30038 & CEDAR ROCK LN ,30038
08:06 AM ROCKY PINE DR ,30038 & BLECKLEY DR ,30038

08:08 AM FANNIN DR ,30038 & RADFORD LN ,30038

08:11 AM SPRING MILL CIR ,30038 & MILL VIEW WAY ,30038
08:14 AM FOX HOUND RUN ,30038 & REYNARD TRL ,30038

08:20 AM SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH

LR I S I I I R I I R I I I SR I S I S I I I I O R I R R I O R O R

End of Run: 569.086

LR I S I I O O R I R I I I R I S I O I I I O R R I R R I R R I T

a w w NNk N EFE NP
-
w

o
o

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 10



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 287
- Driver: RACHEL AGEE Bus #:2049
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:59 AM  RIDGETOP DR ,30294 & HOMEWARD TRL ,30294 S S
07:59 AM  RIDGETOP TRL ,30294 & RIDGETOP DR ,30294 7 12
08:00 AM  WESTGLEN DR ,30294 & HOMEWARD TRL ,30294 3 15
08:01 AM  WESTGLEN RD ,30294 & HOMEWARD TRL ,30294 2 17
08:02 AM  CATALPA PARK ,30294 & LINECREST TRL ,30294 4 21
08:05 AM  LINCOLN JONES RD & PLEAS DR, 30294 5 26
08:09 AM BROADLEAF WALK ,30294 & CARISSA CT ,30294 4 30
08:12AM  BOXWOOD TRL ,30294 & IVY RUN ,30294 1 31
08:16 AM  KINGSHIP DR ,30294 & KINGS PL ,30294 3 34
08:18 AM  KINGS CSWY ,30294 & CASTELLUM CLOSE ,30294 5 39
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR I S I I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 569.087

LR I S I I I R O I I I I R I I O O R I I R R I R R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 11



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

290 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: MELANIE DOUGLAS Bus #:2270
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:57 AM 2925 THOMPSON CIR, 30034 1 1
07:59 AM  WONDER VALLEY TRL ,30034 & WONDER VALLEY CT ,30034 2 3
08:03 AM  HUNTSMAN BND & TREADWAY DR ,30034 6 9
08:04 AM  RALEIGH DR ,30034 & TREADWAY DR ,30034 (EAST) 5 14
08:08 AM  RIDERS TRL ,30034 & SLEEPY HOLLOW CT ,30034 2 16
08:10 AM  STERLING FOREST DR ,30034 & PLEASANT RIDGE DR ,30034 1 17
08:11 AM  STERLING FOREST DR ,30034 & HARLOW LA ,30034 1 18
08:11 AM  HARLOW LA ,30034 & SEBRING WALK ,30034 1 19
08:13 AM  SNAPFINGER LAKE DR ,30034 & SNAPFINGER RD ,30034 2 21
08:20 AM SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrdkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 569.090

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhdhkhdkhkhdhkrkhkrkk khkkx**x

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 12



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 294 .
Driver: GUCONDA SMITH Bus #:2050
TO SALEM MS
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:03 AM FORESTER WAY ,30038 & LEVERETT DR ,30038 (WEST) 2 2

08:03AM CATHEDRAL LA ,30038 & LEVERETT DR 7 9
08:05AM  FOREST TRL ,30038 & LEVERETT DR ,30038 1 10
08:06 AM LEVERETT DR ,30038 & BRANCH CT ,30038 3 13
08:10 AM  CHESTNUT LAKE AV, 30038 & CHESTNUT LAKE CRSG, 30038 4 17
08:10 AM  CHESTNUT LAKE AV, 30038 & CHESTNUT OAKS RDGE, 30038 2 19
08:11 AM  CHESTNUT LAKE AVE ,30038 & LAKE MILL TRCE ,30038 2 21
08:13AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 BROWNS MILL FERRY CT ,30038 4 25
08:14 AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY DR ,30038 & BROWNS MILL WALK ,30038 7 32
08:15AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & BROWNS MILL FERRY DR ,30038 3 35
08:25AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR I S I I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 569.094

LR I S I I I R O I I I I R I I O O R I I R R I R R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 13



Y

S |

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION : ~——~rb—l~h_.._
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

295 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: SHERMAN WARREN Bus #:2302
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:26 AM  WINDMILL RD ,30294 & WINDMILL LA ,30294 4 4
08:27 AM BROOKSTONE DR ,30294 & BROOKSTONE PKWY ,30294 4 8
08:28 AM 5228 FLAKES MILL RD ,30294 4 12
08:31 AM  LEGACY MILL DR ,30294 & BUSKER MILL LA ,30294 3 15
08:334 AM  BUSBY MILL CT ,30294 & CLARKS MILL WAY ,30294 2 17
08:36 AM  BUSBY MILL CT ,30294 & MCKEE MILL TRCE ,30294 1 18
08:499 AM SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R O I R I S I I I I R I I R R I R R I T

End of Run: 569.095

EE R I S I I I I R O I R I S I I I I R I I R R I R R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 14



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

298 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: HARRIS FRANCOIS Bus #:2371
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:47 AM  BEECHWOOD FOREST DR ,30038 & BEECHWOOD FOREST LA ,30038 4 4
07:49 AM W SADDLERIDGE DR ,30038 & SADDLEGATE PL ,30038 3 7
07:54 AM 5363 TERRYTOWN LA ,30038 4 11
07:56 AM  FLAT ROCK PT, 30038 & SPENCER LA, 30038 3 14
08:02 AM FLAT ROCK WOODS DR, 30038 & SAWGRASS CIR 2 16
08:03 AM  WINDERMERE DR ,30038 & WINDERMERE CT ,30038 8 24
08:04 AM  HERITAGE PT ,30038 & WINCHESTER PL ,30038 4 28
08:05AM  BELMONT RIDGE CIR ,30038 BELMONT RIDGE DR (SOUTH) 6 34
08:07 AM  WAITS PT, 30038 & WISE PT, 30038 7 41
08:12AM E SADDLERIDGE LA ,30038 & E SADDLERIDGE DR ,30038 1 42
08:14 AM PRESTON OAKS PL ,30038 & SAVOY CHASE CROSSING DR ,30038 2 44
08:15AM EAGLE WOODS CIR ,30038 & EAGLE WOODS TRAIL ,30038 1 45
08:20 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR I S I I I R I I R I I I SR I S I S I I I I O R I R R I O R O R

End of Run: 569.098

LR I S I I O O R I R I I I R I S I O I I I O R R I R R I R R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 15



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

304 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: STORMIE MITCHELL Bus #:2159
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:00 AM ROCK SPRINGS RD ,30038 & HILSON HEAD LA ,30038 1 1
08:02 AM  CHRISTIAN SPRINGS DR, 30038 & CHRISTIAN SPRINGS CT, 30038 1 2
08:04 AM OAKTREE TRL ,30038 & OAKTREE WAY ,30038 1 3
08:08 AM  WINSLOW CRSG ,30038 & KOLOMOKEE WAY ,30038 7 10
08:09 AM  OTTAWA TRL, 30038 & WINSLOW CRSG N, 30038 1 11
08:09 AM  WINSLOW CRSG N ,30038 & HERSCU WAY ,30038 3 14
08:11 AM  MEDENA WAY ,30038 & CHAUVIN PL ,30038 7 21
08:14 AM  PANOLA RD, 30038 & PANOLA MILL DR, 30038 12 33
08:20 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR I S I I R O I R I R R I R R S O R I O T

End of Run: 569.069

LR I S I I I R I I I I R I I S T I R R I R S O R O T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 16



Y

S |

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION : ~——~rb—l~h_.._
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

306 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: QUIANA CONAWAY Bus #:2180
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:16 AM 4656 BROWNS MILL LA ,30038 8 8
08:16 AM 4686 BROWNS MILL LA ,30038 1 9
08:18 AM  HOUSWORTH DR ,30038 & PAULA LA ,30038 3 12
08:19 AM HOUSWORTH DR ,30038 & CARMEN CT ,30038 1 13
08:19 AM HOUSWORTH DR ,30038 & HOUSWORTH LA ,30038 2 15
08:22 AM  HWY 212-BROWNS MILL RD, 30038 & BROWNS MILL RD 2 17
08:30 AM SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R O I R I S I I I I R I I R R I R R I T

End of Run: 569.006

EE R I S I I I I R O I R I S I I I I R I I R R I R R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 17



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 31 2 .
Driver: VINCENT WILSON Bus #:2042
TO SALEM MS
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:01 AM  MAHONIA PL ,30038 & BOB WHITE RUN ,30038 (NORTH) 3 3
08:02AM  MAHONIA PL ,30038 & BOB WHITE RUN ,30038 (SOUTH) 6 9
08:05AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & SETTERS WAY ,30038 3 12
08:07 AM  BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & RED BONE WAY ,30038 S) 17
08:08 AM BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & RAVENWOOD LA ,30038 8 25
08:09 AM BROWNS MILL FERRY RD ,30038 & LAMAR CT ,30038 7 32
08:10 AM 4392 ENGLISH LOOP ,30038 3 35
08:20 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhhhkrkkhkrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 569.012

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkrkkhkrkk kkkx**x

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 18



Y
"

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION : ~——~rb—l~h_.._
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

320 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: RHONDA PARKS Bus #:2093
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:03 AM 100 WALDEN BROOK DR ,30038 @WALDEN BROOK APTS. 20 20
08:04 AM  WILLOWICK DR ,30038 & FAIRINGTON RD ,30038 6 26
08:10 AM W FAIRINGTON PKWY CREEKSIDE CORNERS 2 28
08:12 AM  BUCKINGHAM WY, 30038 & W FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 11 39
08:25 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R O I R I I S I I O I I R I I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 569.020

EE R I S I I I I R O I R I S I I I I R I I R R I R R I T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 19



Y

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

321 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: SHONDA SHANKLE

Bus #:2286

TO SALEM MIDDLE SCH

Stop Time Stop Location

08:27 AM  FAIRINGTON PKWY, 30038 & NORFAIR LOOP, 30038 (BOYS) 43 43
08:35AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhhhrhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx*x*x

End of Run: 569.022

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhrhhhkhhhkrkhrkk krkkx*x*x

Students Total

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 20



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

327 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: SHENDERA WHITLOCK Bus #:2027
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:06 AM LYNNONHALL CT, 30038 & OBRIAN LA, 30038 5 5
08:07 AM 4940 KLONDIKE RD, 30038 1 6
08:09 AM KLONDIKE RIVER RD, 30038 & KLONDIKE WALK, 30038 3 9
08:10 AM  KLONDIKE RIVER RD ,30038 & KLONDIKE DR ,30038 2 11
08:12AM JACKAM RIDGE CT ,30038 & BUCHLI LA ,30038 1 12
08:13 AM  ARIAAL DR, 30038 & JACKAM RIDGE CT, 30038 1 13
08:17 AM  GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & BUCHLI CREST CT ,30038 1 14
08:19 AM 6556 GINA AGHA CIR, 30038 2 16
08:20 AM  GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & OZMENT RIDGE CT ,30038 1 17
08:21 AM  GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & GOLOD WAY ,30038 6 23
08:23 AM  GINA AGHA CIR ,30038 & BUCHLI LA ,30038 1 24
08:35AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkhhkhkhhhkrkkhkrkk kkkx*x*x

End of Run: 569.027

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhhhkrkkhrkk kkkx**x

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 21



Y
"
=,

N

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #: 328 .
Driver: ELLEN HANSEN Bus #:2049
TO SALEM MS
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
08:14 AM CARRIAGE PARK DR ,30038 & KINGSTON WOOD WAY ,30038 4 4
08:19 AM  IDLEWOOD PARK & IDLEWOOD CIR (SOUTH) 3 7
08:20 AM  IDLEWOOD PASS ,30038 & IDLEWOOD PARK ,30038 5 12
08:21 AM  IDLEWOOD PL ,30038 & IDLEWOOD PARK ,30038 3 15
08:22 AM  IDLEWOOD PARK ,30038 & IDLEWOOD GATE ,30038 6 21
08:24 AM  POST RIDGE TRL ,30038 & LATCHWOOD DR ,30038 4 25
08:26 AM  GARDEN CITY DR ,30038 & SUNFLOWER PL (SOUTH) 10 35
08:35AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhhhkrkkhkrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 569.028

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkrkkhkrkk kkkx**x

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 22



"
|\ |
-,

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION - ~—-~rb—~~=---.
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

329 Supervisor: DAVE CARTER (127)
Route #:
Driver: AKEILA RANDALL Bus #:2031
TO SALEM MS

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:36 AM 4704 MAYER TRCE ,30294 2 2
07:42 AM  TRAIPSE CT ,30294 & TRAIPSE PATH ,30294 3 S)
07:44 AM 4587 RIVER RD ,30294 1 6
07:47 AM 3960 ENGLISH VALLEY DR ,30294 4 10
07:47 AM  LANCELOT PL ,30294 & ENGLISH VALLEY DR ,30294 6 16
07:51 AM  ROUND TABLE DR ,30294 & GALAHAD CT ,30294 2 18
08:07 AM THURGOOD ESTATES DR ,30294 & REVENUE TRL ,30294 1 19
08:19 AM  LAKE VISTA CIR ,30294 & LAKE HILL TRL ,30294 10 29
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: SALEM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

LR I S I I R O I R I R R I R R S O R I O T

End of Run: 569.029

LR I S I I I R I I I I R I I S T I R R I R S O R O T

07/ 22/ 2024 Page 23



